7/25/2024 Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
SWIMS Project Summary

General Project Information

Project ID: LPT-134

Name: TOWN OF HUBBARD: LMI-DF-Lake Sinissippi/Horicon Marsh Study
Type: Lakes Grant

Subtype: Lake Protection Grant

Status: COMPLETE

Start Date: 10/1/1999
End Date: 12/30/2001

Purpose: This grant will provide for the sampling and analysis of water samples taken from stage discharge stations on the West
Branch of the Rock River near Waupun, the East Branch of the Rock River near Mayville, the Rock River at Horicon, and the
Rock River at Hustisford. The data collected, when combined with previously collected data, will be used to provide a better
understanding of sediment and Phosphorus loads entering Horicon Marsh, leaving Horicon Marsh, entering Lake Sinissippi,
and leaving Lake Sinissippi. This information is necessary to know what is causing problems that are being observed and
how to return the Horicon Marsh and Lake Sinissippi to a healthy ecosystem.

A full description of project scope and project deliverables is available in the grant application, which is a part of this
agreement.

Objective:

Comments: Grantee is TOWN OF HUBBARD
Outcome:

Study Design:

QA Measures:

People
Name Role Status Start Date End Date  Organization Comments
Town of Hubbard, GRANT_RECIPI ACTIVE 10/1/1999  12/30/2001 Town of Hubbard
ENT
Project Statuses
Date Reported By Status Comments

Actions
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Action

Grant Awarded
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Detailed Description

Start Date End Date  Status

This grant will provide for the sampling and 10/1/1999 COMPLETE
analysis of water samples taken from stage

discharge stations on the West Branch of the

Rock River near Waupun, the East Branch of

the Rock River near Mayville, the Rock River

at Horicon, and the Rock River at Hustisford.

The data collected, when combined with
previously collected data, will be used to

provide a better understanding of sediment

and Phosphorus loads entering Horicon

Marsh, leaving Horicon Marsh, entering Lake
Sinissippi, and leaving Lake Sinissippi. This

information is necessary to know what is
causing problems that are being observed
how to return the Horicon Marsh and Lake
Sinissippi to a healthy ecosystem.

and

A full description of project scope and project

deliverables is available in the grant

application, which is a part of this agreement.

Monitor Water Quality or Sediment

Lakes Protection Grant

Water Quality Planning

Monitoring Stations

Station ID
143037
143036
143341
203105

Assessment Units

WBIC

788800
788800
859900
859900
860000

10/1/1999  12/30/2001 PROPOSED
10/1/1999  12/30/2001 PROPOSED

This grant will provide for the sampling and 10/1/1999  12/30/2001 COMPLETE
analysis of water samples taken from stage

discharge stations on the West Branch of the

Rock River near Waupun, the East Branch of

the Rock River near Mayville, the Rock River

at Horicon, and the Rock River at Hustisford.

The data collected, when combined with
previously collected data, will be used to

provide a better understanding of sediment

and Phosphorus loads entering Horicon

Marsh, leaving Horicon Marsh, entering Lake

Sinissippi, and leaving Lake Sinissippi.

Name

East Branch Rock River - Near Mayville WI
Rock River at Horicon WI

Rock River at Hustisford WI

West Branch Rock River - Near Waupun WI

Segment Local Name
7 Rock River
8 Rock River

1

Sinissippi Lake
Sinissippi Lake Beach, Neider Park Landing
Dead Creek

Comments

Official Name

Rock River

Rock River

Sinissippi Lake (Hustisford)
Sinissippi Lake (Hustisford)
Dead Creek
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861300
861400

1
2

Lab Account Codes

Account Code
Forms

Form Code

Methods
Method Code
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Rock River, West Branch

East Branch Rock River

Description

Fieldwork Events

Start Date
7/17/2000 10:03
7/17/2000 10:39
7/17/2000 11:28
7/17/2000 12:03
8/16/2000 9:15
8/16/2000 9:35
8/16/2000 10:30
8/16/2000 11:00
8/30/2000 10:15
8/30/2000 10:35
8/30/2000 11:05
8/30/2000 11:45
9/11/2000 11:35
9/11/2000 12:15
9/11/2000 12:35
9/11/2000 13:30
9/27/2000 10:40
9/27/2000 11:15
9/27/2000 11:50
9/27/2000 12:45
10/11/2000 9:50
10/11/2000 10:20
10/11/2000 11:20
10/11/2000 12:00

Status

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

Form Name

Method Description

Field ID
RR154
HUS420
EBR230
WBR328
WBR 330
EBR 232
HUS 422
RR 156
WBR 331
EBR 233
RR 157
HUS 423
HUS 424
RR 158
EBR 234
WBR 332
WBR 101
EBR 201
RRH 301
HUS 401
WBR 333
EBR 235
RR 159
HUS 425

Station ID
143036
143341
143037
203105
203105
143037
143341
143036
203105
143037
143036
143341
143341
143036
143037
203105
203105
143037
143036
143341
203105
143037
143036
143341

West Branch Rock River

East Branch Rock River

Start Date

Station Name

Rock River at Horicon WI

Rock River at Hustisford WI

East Branch Rock River - Near Mayville WI
West Branch Rock River - Near Waupun WI
West Branch Rock River - Near Waupun WI
East Branch Rock River - Near Mayville WI
Rock River at Hustisford WI

Rock River at Horicon WI

West Branch Rock River - Near Waupun WI
East Branch Rock River - Near Mayville WI
Rock River at Horicon WI

Rock River at Hustisford WI

Rock River at Hustisford WI

Rock River at Horicon WI

East Branch Rock River - Near Mayville WI
West Branch Rock River - Near Waupun WI
West Branch Rock River - Near Waupun WI
East Branch Rock River - Near Mayville WI
Rock River at Horicon WI

Rock River at Hustisford WI

West Branch Rock River - Near Waupun WI
East Branch Rock River - Near Mayville WI
Rock River at Horicon WI

Rock River at Hustisford WI

End Date
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10/26/2000 8:45 COMPLETE WBR334 203105 West Branch Rock River - Near Waupun WI
10/26/2000 9:35 COMPLETE EBR236 143037 East Branch Rock River - Near Mayville WI

10/26/2000 10:30 COMPLETE RR160 143036 Rock River at Horicon WI

10/26/2000 11:15 COMPLETE HUS426 143341 Rock River at Hustisford WI

11/7/2000 10:30 COMPLETE WBR 335 203105 West Branch Rock River - Near Waupun WI
11/7/2000 10:50 COMPLETE EBR 237 143037 East Branch Rock River - Near Mayville WI

11/7/2000 11:30 COMPLETE RR 161 143036 Rock River at Horicon WI

11/7/2000 12:25 COMPLETE HUS 427 143341 Rock River at Hustisford WI

11/8/2000 13:30 COMPLETE EBR 238 143037 East Branch Rock River - Near Mayville WI

11/8/2000 14:30 COMPLETE EBR 239 143037 East Branch Rock River - Near Mayville WI

11/8/2000 15:15 COMPLETE EBR 240 143037 East Branch Rock River - Near Mayville WI

11/8/2000 19:30 COMPLETE EBR 241 143037 East Branch Rock River - Near Mayville WI

11/14/2000 5:00 COMPLETE EBR 243 143037 East Branch Rock River - Near Mayville WI

11/15/2000 12:15 COMPLETE EBR 244 143037 East Branch Rock River - Near Mayville WI

11/17/2000 9:00 COMPLETE EBR 245 143037 East Branch Rock River - Near Mayville WI

11/21/2000 10:45 COMPLETE WBR 335 203105 West Branch Rock River - Near Waupun WI
11/21/2000 11:10 COMPLETE EBR 242 143037 East Branch Rock River - Near Mayville WI

11/21/2000 12:20 COMPLETE RR 162 143036 Rock River at Horicon WI

11/21/2000 12:50 COMPLETE HUS 428 143341 Rock River at Hustisford WI

12/12/2000 9:40 COMPLETE WBR 336 203105 West Branch Rock River - Near Waupun WI
12/12/2000 10:10 COMPLETE EBR 246 143037 East Branch Rock River - Near Mayville WI

12/12/2000 11:00 COMPLETE RR 163 143036 Rock River at Horicon WI

12/12/2000 12:00 COMPLETE HUS 429 143341 Rock River at Hustisford WI

2/2/2001 11:45  COMPLETE RR164 143036 Rock River at Horicon WI

3/14/2001 11:55 COMPLETE RR165 143036 Rock River at Horicon WI

4/2/2001 12:00 COMPLETE RR166 143036 Rock River at Horicon WI

4/20/2001 11:15  COMPLETE RR167 143036 Rock River at Horicon WI

6/5/2001 13:15  COMPLETE RRHOR-1 143036 Rock River at Horicon WI

3/12/2002 9:30  COMPLETE HUS213 143341 Rock River at Hustisford WI

3/12/2002 10:00 COMPLETE RR113 143036 Rock River at Horicon WI

Documents

Title Description Author Published Comments

Budget
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Combined Budgets:
Combined WSLH:

Combined Total: $0.00

Funding
Organization Source Type Amount Start Date End Date



