General Project Information

Project ID: LPT-134

Name: TOWN OF HUBBARD: LMI-DF-Lake Sinissippi/Horicon Marsh Study

Type: Lakes Grant

Subtype: Lake Protection Grant

Status: COMPLETE

Start Date: 10/1/1999 **End Date:** 12/30/2001

Purpose: This grant will provide for the sampling and analysis of water samples taken from stage discharge stations on the West

Branch of the Rock River near Waupun, the East Branch of the Rock River near Mayville, the Rock River at Horicon, and the Rock River at Hustisford. The data collected, when combined with previously collected data, will be used to provide a better understanding of sediment and Phosphorus loads entering Horicon Marsh, leaving Horicon Marsh, entering Lake Sinissippi, and leaving Lake Sinissippi. This information is necessary to know what is causing problems that are being observed and

how to return the Horicon Marsh and Lake Sinissippi to a healthy ecosystem.

A full description of project scope and project deliverables is available in the grant application, which is a part of this

agreement.

Objective:

Comments: Grantee is TOWN OF HUBBARD

Outcome:

Study Design:

QA Measures:

People						
Name	Role	Status	Start Date	End Date	Organization	Comments
Town of Hubbard,	GRANT_RECIPI ENT	ACTIVE	10/1/1999	12/30/2001	Town of Hubbard	

Project Statuses

Actions

Action	Detailed Description	Start Date	End Date	Status
Grant Awarded	This grant will provide for the sampling and analysis of water samples taken from stage discharge stations on the West Branch of the Rock River near Waupun, the East Branch of the Rock River near Mayville, the Rock River at Horicon, and the Rock River at Hustisford. The data collected, when combined with previously collected data, will be used to provide a better understanding of sediment and Phosphorus loads entering Horicon Marsh, leaving Horicon Marsh, entering Lake Sinissippi, and leaving Lake Sinissippi. This information is necessary to know what is causing problems that are being observed and how to return the Horicon Marsh and Lake Sinissippi to a healthy ecosystem. A full description of project scope and project deliverables is available in the grant application, which is a part of this agreement.	10/1/1999		COMPLETE
Monitor Water Quality or Sediment		10/1/1999	12/30/2001	PROPOSED
Lakes Protection Grant		10/1/1999	12/30/2001	PROPOSED
Water Quality Planning	This grant will provide for the sampling and analysis of water samples taken from stage discharge stations on the West Branch of the Rock River near Waupun, the East Branch of the Rock River near Mayville, the Rock River at Horicon, and the Rock River at Hustisford. The data collected, when combined with previously collected data, will be used to provide a better understanding of sediment and Phosphorus loads entering Horicon Marsh, leaving Horicon Marsh, entering Lake Sinissippi, and leaving Lake Sinissippi.	10/1/1999	12/30/2001	COMPLETE

Monitoring Stations					
Station ID	Name	Comments			
143037	East Branch Rock River - Near Mayville WI				
143036	Rock River at Horicon WI				
143341	Rock River at Hustisford WI				
203105	West Branch Rock River - Near Waupun WI				

Assessment Units					
WBIC	Segment	Local Name	Official Name		
788800	7	Rock River	Rock River		
788800	8	Rock River	Rock River		
859900	1	Sinissippi Lake	Sinissippi Lake (Hustisford)		
859900	2	Sinissippi Lake Beach, Neider Park Landing	Sinissippi Lake (Hustisford)		
860000	2	Dead Creek	Dead Creek		

861300	1	Rock River, West Branch	West Branch Rock River
861400	2	East Branch Rock River	East Branch Rock River

Lab Account Codes			
Account Code	Description	Start Date	End Date

Form Code Form Name

Methods

Method Code

Method Description

Fieldwork Events						
Start Date	Status	Field ID	Station ID	Station Name		
7/17/2000 10:03	COMPLETE	RR154	143036	Rock River at Horicon WI		
7/17/2000 10:39	COMPLETE	HUS420	143341	Rock River at Hustisford WI		
7/17/2000 11:28	COMPLETE	EBR230	143037	East Branch Rock River - Near Mayville WI		
7/17/2000 12:03	COMPLETE	WBR328	203105	West Branch Rock River - Near Waupun WI		
8/16/2000 9:15	COMPLETE	WBR 330	203105	West Branch Rock River - Near Waupun WI		
8/16/2000 9:35	COMPLETE	EBR 232	143037	East Branch Rock River - Near Mayville WI		
8/16/2000 10:30	COMPLETE	HUS 422	143341	Rock River at Hustisford WI		
8/16/2000 11:00	COMPLETE	RR 156	143036	Rock River at Horicon WI		
8/30/2000 10:15	COMPLETE	WBR 331	203105	West Branch Rock River - Near Waupun WI		
8/30/2000 10:35	COMPLETE	EBR 233	143037	East Branch Rock River - Near Mayville WI		
8/30/2000 11:05	COMPLETE	RR 157	143036	Rock River at Horicon WI		
8/30/2000 11:45	COMPLETE	HUS 423	143341	Rock River at Hustisford WI		
9/11/2000 11:35	COMPLETE	HUS 424	143341	Rock River at Hustisford WI		
9/11/2000 12:15	COMPLETE	RR 158	143036	Rock River at Horicon WI		
9/11/2000 12:35	COMPLETE	EBR 234	143037	East Branch Rock River - Near Mayville WI		
9/11/2000 13:30	COMPLETE	WBR 332	203105	West Branch Rock River - Near Waupun WI		
9/27/2000 10:40	COMPLETE	WBR 101	203105	West Branch Rock River - Near Waupun WI		
9/27/2000 11:15	COMPLETE	EBR 201	143037	East Branch Rock River - Near Mayville WI		
9/27/2000 11:50	COMPLETE	RRH 301	143036	Rock River at Horicon WI		
9/27/2000 12:45	COMPLETE	HUS 401	143341	Rock River at Hustisford WI		
10/11/2000 9:50	COMPLETE	WBR 333	203105	West Branch Rock River - Near Waupun WI		
10/11/2000 10:20	COMPLETE	EBR 235	143037	East Branch Rock River - Near Mayville WI		
10/11/2000 11:20	COMPLETE	RR 159	143036	Rock River at Horicon WI		
10/11/2000 12:00	COMPLETE	HUS 425	143341	Rock River at Hustisford WI		

10/26/2000 8:45	COMPLETE	WBR334	203105	West Branch Rock River - Near Waupun WI
10/26/2000 9:35	COMPLETE	EBR236	143037	East Branch Rock River - Near Mayville WI
10/26/2000 10:30	COMPLETE	RR160	143036	Rock River at Horicon WI
10/26/2000 11:15	COMPLETE	HUS426	143341	Rock River at Hustisford WI
11/7/2000 10:30	COMPLETE	WBR 335	203105	West Branch Rock River - Near Waupun WI
11/7/2000 10:50	COMPLETE	EBR 237	143037	East Branch Rock River - Near Mayville WI
11/7/2000 11:30	COMPLETE	RR 161	143036	Rock River at Horicon WI
11/7/2000 12:25	COMPLETE	HUS 427	143341	Rock River at Hustisford WI
11/8/2000 13:30	COMPLETE	EBR 238	143037	East Branch Rock River - Near Mayville WI
11/8/2000 14:30	COMPLETE	EBR 239	143037	East Branch Rock River - Near Mayville WI
11/8/2000 15:15	COMPLETE	EBR 240	143037	East Branch Rock River - Near Mayville WI
11/8/2000 19:30	COMPLETE	EBR 241	143037	East Branch Rock River - Near Mayville WI
11/14/2000 5:00	COMPLETE	EBR 243	143037	East Branch Rock River - Near Mayville WI
11/15/2000 12:15	COMPLETE	EBR 244	143037	East Branch Rock River - Near Mayville WI
11/17/2000 9:00	COMPLETE	EBR 245	143037	East Branch Rock River - Near Mayville WI
11/21/2000 10:45	COMPLETE	WBR 335	203105	West Branch Rock River - Near Waupun WI
11/21/2000 11:10	COMPLETE	EBR 242	143037	East Branch Rock River - Near Mayville WI
11/21/2000 12:20	COMPLETE	RR 162	143036	Rock River at Horicon WI
11/21/2000 12:50	COMPLETE	HUS 428	143341	Rock River at Hustisford WI
12/12/2000 9:40	COMPLETE	WBR 336	203105	West Branch Rock River - Near Waupun WI
12/12/2000 10:10	COMPLETE	EBR 246	143037	East Branch Rock River - Near Mayville WI
12/12/2000 11:00	COMPLETE	RR 163	143036	Rock River at Horicon WI
12/12/2000 12:00	COMPLETE	HUS 429	143341	Rock River at Hustisford WI
2/2/2001 11:45	COMPLETE	RR164	143036	Rock River at Horicon WI
3/14/2001 11:55	COMPLETE	RR165	143036	Rock River at Horicon WI
4/2/2001 12:00	COMPLETE	RR166	143036	Rock River at Horicon WI
4/20/2001 11:15	COMPLETE	RR167	143036	Rock River at Horicon WI
6/5/2001 13:15	COMPLETE	RRHOR-1	143036	Rock River at Horicon WI
3/12/2002 9:30	COMPLETE	HUS213	143341	Rock River at Hustisford WI
3/12/2002 10:00	COMPLETE	RR113	143036	Rock River at Horicon WI

Documents				
Title	Description	Author	Published	Comments

Budget

7/25/2024

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources SWIMS Project Summary

Combined Budgets: Combined WSLH:

Combined Total: \$0.00

Funding					
Organization	Source	Туре	Amount	Start Date	End Date